be paid.

of expenditures.

How money to all sums of money authorized to be paid by this act, out of the state treasury, shall be paid only on the Proviso-limit order of the governor; provided, that the total sums of money to be expended by said commissioner for office-rent, furniture, and stationery, shall in no case exceed the total sum of eight hundred dollars per annum.

SECTION 15. This act shall be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 24, 1876.

CHAPTER 58.

[Published February 29, 1876.]

AN ACT relating to wills proved and allowed in any other of the United States, or the territories thereof.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Copy of will proved in another State may be record ed and be efectual to prove title.

SECTION I. When a will devising lands or any interest in lands situated in this state, shall have heretofore been or shall hereafter be duly proved and allowed in the proper court of any other of the United States, or of the territories thereof, a copy of such will and the probate thereof, duly authenticated, may be recorded in the registry of deeds of the county in which such lands are situated, and when so recorded shall be as effectual to prove the title to such lands as if proved and allowed in this state, and the record of such copy or a transcript of such record duly certified, shall be prima facie evidence in all the courts of this state.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 25, 1876.